

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2021 CRS COLLECTOR OVERLAY AREA C  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1831  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 5/18/2022

			N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.			Pavement Solutions, LLC	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
107-02.00	Railroad Permits, Agreements, and Licenses	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	18	\$76.00	\$1,368.00	\$172.50	\$3,105.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
217-20.00	Ditching	Sta.	85	\$1,500.00	\$127,500.00	\$1,196.26	\$101,682.10
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1011.7	\$7.65	\$7,739.51	\$5.63	\$5,695.87
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	3797.2	\$110.00	\$417,692.00	\$110.78	\$420,653.82
404-21.33	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG 70-22)C (Wedge and Level)	Ton	2712.4	\$110.00	\$298,364.00	\$114.20	\$309,756.08
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	1285.1	\$120.00	\$154,212.00	\$112.66	\$144,779.37
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	114.7	\$312.05	\$35,792.14	\$181.55	\$20,823.79
405-30.25	Asphalt Pavement Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	453.9	\$185.00	\$83,971.50	\$98.64	\$44,772.70
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	8800	\$0.01	\$88.00	\$4.00	\$35,200.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	12190	\$3.25	\$39,617.50	\$3.91	\$47,662.90
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	37800	\$3.10	\$117,180.00	\$5.18	\$195,804.00
502-11.76	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	198	\$90.00	\$17,820.00	\$78.94	\$15,630.12
603-10.30	Adjust Water Service Valve and Box to Grade	Each	14	\$625.00	\$8,750.00	\$421.50	\$5,901.00
604-20.28	Rebuild Grate Inlet	Each	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,271.87	\$2,271.87
604-21.95	Replace Precast Inlet Top	Each	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,134.75	\$1,134.75
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	2	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$571.50	\$1,143.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	8	\$965.00	\$7,720.00	\$691.50	\$5,532.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (6")	S.Y.	187.4	\$153.00	\$28,672.20	\$120.96	\$22,667.90
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	1356	\$75.00	\$101,700.00	\$42.36	\$57,440.16
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	25	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$67.14	\$1,678.50
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	845	\$20.00	\$16,900.00	\$12.54	\$10,596.30
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,573.00	\$19,573.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,070.00	\$4,140.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$213,000.00	\$213,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$465,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	659	\$23.00	\$15,157.00	\$33.79	\$22,267.61
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,188.25	\$1,188.25
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					<b>\$1,873,468.86</b>	<b>\$2,333,926.09 *(1)</b>	
<b>COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>							
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	12	\$27.00	\$324.00	\$31.05	\$372.60
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	50	\$1.75	\$87.50	\$2.01	\$100.50
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	1140	\$3.40	\$3,876.00	\$3.91	\$4,457.40
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	2	\$221.00	\$442.00	\$254.15	\$508.30
<b>SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>					<b>\$4,729.50</b>	<b>\$5,438.80</b>	
<b>PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>							
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$5,396.11	\$5,396.11	\$2,154.00	\$2,154.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	97	\$24.77	\$2,402.69	\$115.00	\$11,155.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,889.00	\$2,889.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	27	\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$2,610.00	\$70,470.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	792.4	\$71.00	\$56,260.40	\$69.35	\$54,952.94
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	151.4	\$82.00	\$12,414.80	\$86.08	\$13,032.51
<b>SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>					<b>\$120,474.00</b>	<b>\$154,653.45</b>	
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					<b>\$1,998,672.36</b>	<b>\$2,494,018.34 *(2)</b>	

Corrected From: \$2,333,926.08 \*(1)  
 Corrected From: \$2,494,018.33 \*(2)